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R A I L W A Y S . 

TABLE CCI. Aid granted to railways by governments and municipalities 
to June 30, 1906. 

Governments 
and 

municipalities. 
Loans. Bonuses. 

Subscrip­
tion to 

shares or 
bonds. 

Totals Pa id up. 

Steam Railways. 

By Governments— 
Dominion 
British Columbia. 
Manitoba 
New Brunswick . 
Nova Scotia 
Ontario 
(Quebec 

Totals by Governments. 

By Municipalities— 
British Columbia . 
Manitoba 
New Brunswick . . 
Nova Scotia 
Ontario 
Quebec 
The Ter r i to r i e s . . . 

15,664,533j 

900,000 

26,000: 
3,722,956 

20,313,489 

Totals by Municipalities ' 

Electric Railways. 

By Governments— 
Dominion.. 
British Columbia 
Manitoba 
New Brunswick . . . 
Nova Scotia 
Ontario 
Quebec 

1,632,8541 
2,434,0C0 

4,066,854 

Totals by Governments . 

By Municipalities— 
British Columbia. 
Manitoba . . . . 
New Brunswick . . 
Nova Scotia 
Ontario 
Quebec 
Territories 

Totals by Municipalities 

Grand totals 

182,562,951 
121,1351 

1,016,9521 
4,132,638 
3,917,621 

16,702,013 
13,987,317 

222,440,627 

162,952 
595,000 
281,500 
333,024 

10,100,844 
873,074 

25,000 

12,371,994 

40,000 

40,000; 

24,420,343 

60,800 

133,000 

133,000| 

235,006,421 

300,000 

300,000 

60,000| 

1,211,500 
1,338,500 

2,610,000 

60,800' 

198,227,484' 
121,135 

1,916,952 
4,432,638 
3,917,621 

16,728,013 
17,710,273 

243,054,116' 

162,952 
595,600i 
341,500 
333,024 

12,945,198 
4,645,574 

25,000 

19,048,848 

60,800 

194,188,584 
121,135 

1,916,952 
4,186,138 
3,753,431 

16,545,940 
16,754,426 

237,466,606 

162,952 
490,600 
341,500 
283,024 
928,291 
896,536 

22,261 

17,125,164 

60,800 

2,910,000 

60,800; 60,800 

173,000! 173,000 

173,000 

262,275,964 

173,000 

254,825,570 


