## RAILWAYS.

Table cci. Aid granted to railways by governments and municipalities to June 30, 1906.

Governments and municipalities.	Loans.	Bonuses,	Subscription to shares or bonds.	Totals.	Paid up.
Steam Railways.	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
By Governments— Dominion British Columbia	15,664,533 900,000 - 26,000 3,722,956 20,313,489	182,562,951 121,135 1,016,952 4,132,638 3,917,621 16,702,013 13,987,317 222,440,627	300,000 - 300,000	198,227,484 121,135 1,916,952 4,432,638 3,917,621 16,728,013 17,710,273 243,054,116	194,188,584 121,135 1,916,952 4,186,138 3,753,431 16,545,940 16,754,426 237,466,606
By Municipalities— British Columbia Manitoba New Brunswick Nova Scotia Ontario Quebec The Territories  Totals by Municipalities	1,632,854 2,434,000 - 4,066,854	162,952 595,600 281,500 333,024 10,100,844 873,074 25,000 12,371,994		162,952 595,600 341,500 333,024 12,945,198 4,645,574 25,000 19,048,848	162,952 490,600 341,500 283,024 12,923,291 2,896,536 22,261 17,125,164
Electric Railways.  By Governments— Dominion. British Columbia Manitoba New Brunswick. Nova Scotia Ontario Quebec Totals by Governments.	-	60,800	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	60,800	60,800      60,800
By Municipalities— British Columbia Manitoba New Brunswick Nova Scotia Ontario Quebec Territories.	40,000		_	173,000	
Totals by Municipalities	40,000	133,000	-	173,000	173,000
Grand totals	24,420,343	235,006,421	2,910,000	262,275,964	254,825,570